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Peter J Bovce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500 P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Level 2, 41 Rawson Street, Epping 2121
Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043 Fax 9868 2655
CC #: BP11124
5th September 2011
The General Manager
Dear Sir,

Submission of Final Occupation Certificate
3 Gondola Street North Narrabeen

Please find enclosed:

Final

Final

0N A W N

Occupation Certificate

Inspection Certificate

Critical Stage Inspection Certificate

Fire Safety Certificate

Waterproofing Certificate

Chubb Work Order Ticket

Certificate of Compliance Electrical Work
Fire Safety Schedule

Should any of the above documents not be received please advise me
immediately.

Many thanks.

%N

Peter Boyce

iﬁ; ﬁkﬁézcﬁgw% hﬂ?“
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Peter J Bovce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500 P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Level 2, 41 Rawson Street, Epping 2121
Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043 Fax 9868 2655
5th September 2011
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Final Inspection & Final Occupation Certificates
3 Gondola Street North Narrabeen

Please find enclosed copy of Final Inspection Certificate and Final Occupation Certificate
for the above property.

Enclosed please find a cheque for $36.00 for registration of the Final Occupation
Certificate.

Yours faithfully,

T

Peter Boyce




Occupation Certificate

issued under the Environmental I?lanning and Assessment Act 1979 Section 109C (1) and 109H

Type of Certificate FINAL

Applicant

Name Manly Warringah Pittwater Community &
Service Inc.

Address S Nareen Parade
North Narrabeen

Contact Number 9913 1883

| Owner of building (if not applicant) l As above

Development consent or Complying | Complying Development
Development Certificate Number
Date of Determination (see note 1) 6" May 2011

Complying Development Certificate

Certificate No. BP11124
Date of issue 6™ May 2011
Subject Land
3 Gondola Street
North Narrabeen
Building Details
Classification 5&8
{in the development consent or complying development certificate)
Date of Receipt 1% September 2011
(to be completed by certifying authority)
Determination
Type of Certificate Final Certificate
Approved / Refused Approved

Date of Determination L~ CEP 7111




CERTIFICATE

Certificate FINAL

I Peter Boyce certify that:

I have been appointed as principal certifying authority under s 109E
a development consent is in force with respect to the building.
a construction certificate has been issued with respect to plans and
specifications for the building

e the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its
classification under the Building Code of Australia

e where required, a final fire safety certificate has been issued for the building
(see note 2)

» where required, a report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been
considered

Certificate no: PB07/11124

Principal certifying authority

Peter Boyce

Planning NSW Building Surveyor No BPB0043
P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135

Mob. Ph 0412 928 500

Ph 9868 2855

Note I Before an occupation certificate may be issued, the certifying authority must be satisfied that:

* adevelopment consent or a complying development certificate is in force with respect to
the building, and
¢ aconstruction certificate has been issued with respect to the plan and specifications for the
building.
Note 2 A final fire safety certificate or interim fire safety certificate is not required for a class 1a,class 10
buildings or buildings exempt under clause 801 EP&A Regulation 1994
Note 3 For the purposes of notifying a council under clause 791 (2) (1) of the Regulation of the
determination of an application an accredited Certifier must forward all sections of the form, including all
attachments to the relevant council where they have not been previously forwarded to the Council.

Accredited Certifier

e

Peter Boyce
Planning NSW Accreditation No BPB0043

Date 5 SEP 7311




Peter J Boyce & Associates

Planning NSW accreditation No BPB0043

Ph 0412 928 500 P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Fax 9868 2655

Ref: BP11124
: 1* September 2011

Inspect'ion Certificate

Development Consent No. Complying Development

Construction Certificate No. |BP11124

Final Inspection: A final inspection of the building work at the above
property has revealed that the work has been completed generally in
accordance with the approved plans, conditions of the Development
Approval, and the requirements of the Building Code of Australia.

Certifier C % Date: 1% September 2011




Peter J Bbyce & Associates

Planning NSW accreditation No BPB0043

Ph 0412 928 500 P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Ph 9868 2855
Fax 9868 2655

Ref: BP11124
1" September 2011

Inspection Certificate

Development Consent No, | Complying Development

Construction Certificate No. |BP11124

|Critical Stage Inspections|

Commencement Inspection — Sediment Control & Signs Satisfactory
Waterproofing Inspection Satisfactory
Final Inspection Satisfactory

- Certifier 5 ? Date: 1% September 2011




¥orm15  Final/Interim Fire Safety Certificate
Issucd imder the Bnviraninental Planning and Assessment Regulation
‘ 1994. Clauses 80F and §0F

Certificate =
type of certificate interim ¥ final |
seeaot | ) '
certificate

tiame owner/agent 1 P\!NJ][\;E:"« el e
address o A D m&m '

certify that:

(a} each of the essential fire measures Hsted below;

§e¢ note 2 ussessrment . has been assessed by a person (chosen by ms) who was
tequirements, praperly qualified 1o da 50, and
b was found, when it was assessed, to have been propeily
implemented and to be capable of performing to a standsrd not
set moie 3 relevant fire safety less thae required by the most recent Bre safety schedule (copy
schedule attached) for the building for which the certificate is issued.

(b)the information contained in Hiis corfificate is, to the best of my
knowledge and belicf, true and 2ccurate.

identification of building

location Street ) Ga\lm : Q@‘P‘ﬁ)
: side of streat SarH :
hearest cross street | warae. oo
houseAmit no or name I‘g

Particulars of building
whole/part  CWholg)
description of part {where applicable)

Date of assessment

19 1</ 20




owner's details : Ll "sg,q .1';;5‘-"* N
name MN‘-J‘L-H UhZigrgr PTTWA L Wim ~¥z
address” . 4 Wihviamy TPRence : : '

cssential fire safety -
measkres ‘
see fote.3 ot . _ .
. measure . standard of perfom;ance
e EaTINLSHeLs E\-b o Rir § P24l ~ 1G5
Tite  VYeme W~ Si 4 op Gonr £ Asagh)
@Lzu‘:w *iua“‘ﬁ_”l Uﬁw[lwc-‘l 242 op Rodx ;t_ mzzclsl
_ T Semd Zh % op Ger £ BS22993
date of certificate

datc this Qf&@s— day of pg\.c‘usf 200 '\\

A

=1L

7 ownerfagent

* A copy this certificate together with the relevant fire safely schedule must be forwarded
to the council and the Commissioner of the New South Wa les Fire Brigades.

* A copy of this certificate logether with ihe relevant fire safety schedule must be
prominently displayed in the building.




20/08 2011 08:23 FAX oot

SHOWRGQOM
AN 75102227083 Licenes Nuwmber R74650 _ SHOWROON
L. & J CERAMICS (NSW) PIL o
SUPPLY AND FTXING OF WALL AND FLOOR TILES 93500022
B fax 93697246
E-ait
|rjand [@bigpond Lom
19 Angust 2011
-ID Projects - - - -
‘PO Box 535
Willoughby
NSW 2068

artention Mr Wayne Farmilo (fax 9958 2585}

Dear Sits,

Community Ald mn?mr.s Centre 3 Gondola Road, Narrabeen North

This vertifleats Is for the Waterproefing to the Upstairs WC at the above address
The area applicable is the Floor arca, plus =il of the Wall skirtings as requezted.
L.&.) Ceramies hes provided s waterproof coating that complics wish the Australian

Standard 4740. All waterproofed arcas have iwo coats of CTA Aquablock membrane.

Yaours faihfully,

“4

L&SCER S (NSWY P

ABN 47000067541 -

120 Silverwater Road
Shivenvater, NSW 2128
Augtialia

?Drnwav. o

3 GONDCLA RD

Auslralia

Suite'Tonank:
Site Contact:

Contact Phonst

MUIP COBMUNITY AD 35

NORYH NARRAEEEN, NSw 2101

CHRIS SHEEHAN
0249913 3244

RYIGE

Work Order Ticket

Wark Order 1787210

Phane: 1300 369 309

“m_w,.:w_,a:é...m%._mU S
(WP COMBUNITY AID SERVICE
§ NAREEN FDE .
NORTH NARRAEEEN, NOW 2104
Australia

Purchasa Ordors:

Email: Iservice.cla@chubb.cam.au

Zena Maxwel)

Sammary of Work Performed

Jab 8cupa: | Extinguisher Fault goneral, Praveniative malnt senica
SURVEY INSPECT AND MAINTAIN SITE
Wark Summary;
ork Qrder Data

Caller: CHRIS SHEEHAN Digpatetar; Lyn Etiol

Date Coegtod: 15/0872011 Load Teotigician: David Barvett GFS AuS

Job Status: Complete . ks EPM - Extingulsher PM

Dzte leted: 2410812071 Busziness Unit: Chubb Flre Salety - Slivarwater
Gn 1THI2 G Contragt §:

D Numher; 1758057 Job e

Slte Pass/Fail; Feas Site Numbor: 10071-ALS

5

Date . i N
T x!uM“n«_n. Number m__u“-u.nx_._mn__...__aoﬁ. o Eq Tagd QE“.W m..x_u__HJ
245841 X304 8ign « {Logstion) - Smatl mwao Eacti
4f8in 305 Sign - (Right Angta) 5.000] Each
12408011 60802 BLANKET FIRE 1.2M X 1.5M CHUBB 2.00] Each
248111 2046/ EXT 4.8KG ABEGQ CHUBB 1.0¢ | Each
2418111 2008/01. EXT 9KG ABE OC CHUBR 2.00{ Each
24811 2004101 EXT 3.5KG G02 CHUBB 200 |£ach
248)1 | Various inatallations 11.00] Bach

e~

Page 149f3




Work Order Ticket

Ticket
Work Order Wark Order BT787210
Work Onder# 1787210
ABN 47000067541 .
AEIN 47000067541 120 Silvarvater Raad Phene: 1400 369 309 Emal; Iservica.ciag@@ehubb.com an
120 Siverwater Road . Phoné: 1300369 304 Emai:  isamvics.cls@chwbb.com.au Silvenwater, NSW 2128 '
Sivarwster, NSV 2128 ' : Austiale
g
Quantity | Equi Type Equipment Locstion [ Equi Tag # Lost PT Tashs Doscription
5[ Bxtcozasig
Racaption 004232484 12012010 Ve A NuaL SERVIGE PASS
L1 Omey Do432482 Bl L2 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
Zann mawel 11 Omos 130 L2 ANNUAL EERVICE PASS
DaleTime: 24082011 11:47:00AM
Work Ordor: 1767210 Phetocrigy Atea 65234 Virzon L2 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
) Rear Office Aseq 887044 12011 12 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
B . 1| Ext Oty Chom ABE 2.9kg
Thank you far your buslisess! Satsfied T o e Lunch room 0111824 Wase |z annusL SERVIGE PASS
custamars am dur highest prwity. If - - 1[Gy Chem ABE 405
¥ou have zny questions or commants
Custaimer Signature L¥ Carpark Enty 02947 e L2 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
2 | Ext Ory Cheen ARES,0kg
pme ed {Diagno Verkahon 682541 01 L2 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
Equipment Typa Equipment Loeation Diagnestics Description Werkthep 462242 THROY L2 ANNUAL SERVICE PASS
Ext CO2 5.8k ) 2| Fing: Blarikat
o Lunch room 082048 L2 ANNUAL SERVIGE PASS
Sean - A3 bése - Fix « Executs L1 Offlos 682948
Sie Rules- know and will follow aita dios & amergency prgceditios, T L2 ANNUAL SERVICE Pass
SAF.E-have uted S.AFE rigk ARgesEmant prosess for Ea Hazands. M“a food « o..“” A
with #ay Controls racorted in Teoh NalesT
TO A91851 AS LISTED

Guods and Serviies sod under Chubb Fire Security Standard Temms and Conditions of Safe and Servico.-Tha customar'g

uazmeqnimiame_a ms_s.s;oe_mou?_noaﬁ. Additional parta (if apphicable) used during off-stie senvicing will ba charged at
cantrached ratas, .

Techniclan Signatyre -

BEA Number -

Page 3 of 3
Page 2 of 3
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Gustoner GOPY

ELECTRICAL WORK o cermincareno: 1414724
CUSTOMER DEVAILS- : o —_—
. L Telepfione Contact
.Nama @.\;ﬁhﬁ(&@({ﬁﬂ?@(t ﬁfﬂ*@.ﬂp’.ﬂ— h@—.}ﬂ»@\/-; _{«v L ,
i . \ ’ . Mater No: ]
Sitedddress| Ly (0 adden €3 Ny dpeen PRLoM 0D
. ' L . NM! {if applicable)

_'Cross Stiget ﬂ..y/cuﬁ/ﬁ APV i Posteodc N.@w . { wwu —
INSTALLATION WORK DETAILS Indicatg the typs of Installation and lypes of waork performed uixter this Nolice
“Mmﬂw%h,zn:. [ Residontial .. H Commeraial | 3 industal 1 Rarat 1 Other
. " B , - = . Unmatered |
.ww“mmosm 1 over-100 amps| I3 High voitage | O3 Mwwummaocm D Generator (& Supply |

‘CERTIFICATE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK
. Work of the following type must ALSO be notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSR)

1 Now Instaliation , N 3 Network connoction or matering
B additions or akterations to'a switchboard or associated equipment [ Defsct Rectification No:

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT  Describs the equipment and estimats loed increase of the work affected by this Notice.
: # insufficient space atlach ssparale slicets,

EQUIPMENT RATING - | Mo, PARTICULARS OF WORK

L1 switchhoards
B Circuits 3 ~Y0h [20Y :
[ B Lighiing leof AS T 2% Plotewen) Lisvws
P Socket-gutiols 3 3ef T Nioh (Pe's ~
B Appliances - [1S0 FefudifBls D [Hol Redes. m&wﬂ&
Estimated increase in load Alph
| B ork is connected to suppiy

™ io%nﬁowwﬂﬂmawqﬂwﬂwﬁ _ ya\? srtn, @Her_zﬂ _ Licence No: | | L&Y BT

TEST REPORY Indicate the refavant lests and checks that have been performed on the work,
If tast records are pravidod attach as separale shesls.

E2 Earthing syslem tntegrity 0 { I Rosidual cumrent device operation _ ___ . |
- | B3 _hsulaiion resistance MO — l.r_ IR Visual check that installation Is sufiabla for conhaction Lo supply

% Poiarity L1 Siand-nlone power systom compligs wih AS 4600

M Coract ircuit connetions {1 Fauit foop impedance {if nsesseany)

[ conflrm that { have ¢arrled out the abova tests and visually checked that the Installation work described in this
Centificate compiles with AS/NZS 3000 ard i sultable Tor 2 intended uss.

rame: | Aodnoow, BTt . Lieanea flo: | § s30T C
Signature: | & . Date of Resting: | (. /%[ o))
CERTIFICATION . - . -
|, the Electrieal Contractor glva notice to the Customer and m (Liaed, ?@hﬂ e, I

ﬁzmz._m oazmvo_.o_q:..:m:aosn,inmmo:unn_=5_mom=_mnm$§udgz 8323&....»32%:85_550
Electricity (Congumer Safety} Regulation 2006 : :

emet | Aednenun, Pty Hesnce o’ | 1%.0.0¢7] ¢,
Sgraters: | [ywedSrup— . DateotNotiea: | 16| ¢ | Dl
adersss: | 5 138¥aen 9%, Byookwels Wt |, CRRPOR I | e ed) A4
ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (ONSP} Imz_bm.zw ) .

' hlmbmwg. [ ' _ Date * L : 3 e
R - N SR —_— B S : = =
Commints: . o neca




Fire Safety Schedule

AMENDED - 5/9/2011

Applicant
Name Zena Maxwell
Manly Warringah Pittwater Community &
Services Inc.
Address S Nareen Parade North Narrabeen
-Contact-Number—----—— 199131883~ T
Email -
Development
Development Consent No. Complying Development
Consent Date
Site Address 3 Gondola Street North Narrabeen
Building Classification under BCA 5&8
Complying Development Certificate
No. BP11124
Date of Determination 5~ SEP 7011

Fire Safety — Existing Measures

Measure

Standard of Performance

Fire Hose Reels
Fire Extinguishers

El.4 of BCA & AS2441
E1.6 of BCA & AS2444-1995

Fire Safety — New Measures

Measure Standard of Performance

Fire Hose Reels El.4 of BCA & AS2441

Fire Extinguishers E1.6 of BCA & AS2444-1995

Emergency Lighting E4.2 of BCA & AS2293.1

Exit Signs E4.8 of BCA & AS2293
Accredited Certifier

Name of Accredited Certifier Peter Boyce

Accreditation No. of Certifier

Planning NSW Accreditation No BPB0043

Address

Level 2, 41 Rawson St Epping NSW 2121

Telephone

9868 2855

Signature




